within 14 days after the date of the Best Effort Placing Agreement, that is, on or
before 20 February 2008. In the event that the conditions to the Subscription
Agreement are not fulfilled by 20 February 2008, it will constitute a connected
transaction under the Listing Rules and require compliance with all the relevant
requirements under the Listing Rules, including but not limited to the issue of a
separate announcement and approval of the independent Shareholders.

EFFECTS OF THE BEST EFFORT PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION ON SHAREHOLDING

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement;
(ii) upon completion of the Best Effort Placing; and (iii) upon completion of the Best Effort Placing and the
Subscription assuming there is no other change to the shareholding structure after the date of this announcement
except for the issue of the Best Effort Placing Shares and the Subscription Shares and that a maximum of
108,000,000 Best Effort Placing Shares are successfully placed by the Placing Agent under the Best Effort
Placing Agreement:

Upon completion of
As at the date of Upon completion of  the Best Effort Placing

this announcement the Best Effort Placing  and Subscription
Shares % Shares % Shares %

Golden Mount (Note 1) 151,180,000 27.8% 43,180,000 7.9% 151,180,000 23.2%
Perfect Treasure Investment 88,100,000 16.2% 88,100,000 16.2% 88,100,000 13.5%

Limited (Note 2)
Public

Placees — 0.0% 108,000,000 19.9% 108,000,000 16.6%
Other public Shareholders 305,076,000 56.0% 305,076,000 56.0% 305,076,000 46.7%

544,356,000 100.0% 544,356,000 100.0% 652,356,000 100.0%

— 5 —

Note:

1. Golden Mount is wholly-owned by Mr. Chim Pui Chung, who does not hold any position in the Company and is
the father of Mr. Chim Kim Lun, Ricky, a Director.

2. Perfect Treasure Investment Limited is a company incorporated in Hong Kong and a wholly-owned subsidiary of
Sing Tao News Corporation Limited, a company incorporated in Bermuda and whose securities are listed on the
Stock Exchange.

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE BEST EFFORT PLACING AGREEMENT AND
SUBSCRIPTION AND USE OF PROCEEDS

The Directors consider that the Best Effort Placing Agreement and the Subscription Agreement represent an